SITE PLAN SUMMARY AND REQUIREMENTS.

THE EXISTING RARCEL [ D [$ 10910205 AND THE ZONING IS R-3

REQUEST FOR THE_"P%CEL I D, 10910205 ZONING BE CHANGE TO B-1 CD,

i alan

AND. DRIVE THOUGH PHARMACY.

1
=
{‘3' PRUPOSED BUILDING USE IS A MEDICAL OFFICE AND RETAIL PHARMACY WITH A WALK IN}

4. THE PROPDSER- BUILDING IS A TWO STORY BUILDING‘ﬁEﬁACH FLOOR NOT 7O EXCEED
13, 308 SQUARE FEET PER FLOOR AND THE BUILDING HEIGHT IS NOT EXCEED 33’ FEET.
4,100 SF AND THE

{

!

! SEE'SHEET A-3 FOR EXTERIOR ELEVATION. THE PHARMACY AREA =
9 CLINICS AREA = 24,700 SF.

AREA EQUAL 23,381 SQUARE FEET, WHICH IS 27% OF THE GROSS. THE
PERCENTAGE OF OPEN AREA IS 107 O

6. THE REGUIRED PARKING SPACES EQUAL: SEE CMLDS 50,09A

PARKING. SUMMARY CLDS S0.10A

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED FOR PHARMACY 4,000 SF / 230 SF
PARKING SPACES REGQUIRED FOR CLINICS = 24,800 SF /200 SF
SPACES REQUIRED

REGULAR SPACES <R> PROVIDED

COMPACT SPACES <C) PROVIDED

HANDI CAP VAN ACCESSIBLE (H> PROVIDED
HANDI CAP SPACES (H) PROVIDED

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED =

TOTAL

|13 LTI

BICYCLE PARKING CLDS 350.20

TOTAL RACKS REQUIRED LONG TERM = 2 EACH. PROVIDED

SHORT TERM = 8 EACH. ‘
ALUMINUM POST AND CANOPY WITH FLAT RODF AND GUTTERS
WITH SIZE OF 12" X 16” X 8"

THE REZONING SITE PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL FOR ANY
DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM ORDNANCE,

THE SITE GROSS AREA EQUAL 84,881 SQUARE FEET. SEE ATTACHED SURVEY SHEET
DATED 9-26-08. THE PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA EQUAL 61,500 SQUARE FEET. THE OPEN

F THE GROSS, WHICH EQUAL 8,844 SQUARE FEET.

REQUIRED

124 EA.
= 140 EA.
100 EA

35 EA

1 EA.

4 EA
140 EA.

2 EACH.
8 EACH.

STANDARD THAT

SYMBOLS AND LEGEND

1.- 2 STANDARD CURB/GUTTER =

2. THE DRIVE AND PARKING AREA PAVING EQUAL
6’ STONE AGG. BASE AND 2° I-2 BITUMINOUS PAVING.

3. LARGE MATURING TREE SELECTED FROM CHARLOTTE LAND
DEVELDOPMENT APPROVED SPECIES LIST.

4 SMALL MATURING TREE SELECTED FROM CHARLOTTE LAND
DEVELOPMENT APPROVED SPECIES LIST.

5 26" HIGH @ 47 0. C. SHRUBBERY SCREENING SELECTED FROM
CHARLOTTE LAND DEVELOPMENT APPROVED SPECIES LIST,

6. REFER TO CHARLOTTE LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARD
40,01 FOR PLANTING DETAILS,

7 WOODEN AREA AND EXISTING CONTOUR ELEVATION ARE SHOWN
ON SURVEY DATED $-26-07. SEE ATTACHED,

8. PROPOSED PRELIMINARY FINISH SPOT ELEVATION ARE 745.0

1——-@
P
<

746.0
TOP OF CURB (TC> AND FINISH GRADE (FG, TC FG

CHARLOTTE TREE ORDNANCE CHAPTER 21

7 NOTE: ADJUST TREE PLANTING LOCATIONS TO AVOID UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES —- PLANT 15/-20° OFF SEWER & STORM DRAINAGE LINES,
10-15' [OFF GAS, WATER, PHONE AND UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL LINES.

8 MATURING TREES MUST BE A MINIMUM 25 TO 30 FEET FROM OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION OR

TRANSMISSION LINES IF TREES CONFLICT WITH POWER LINES OR SIGNS, CALL URBAN FORESTER TO

RESOLVE BEFORE PLANTING.

ITEM 4 TREE # 2 IS ADJUSTED FOR THE 12° WATER LINE
LOCATED BETWEEN EXISTING CURB/GUTTER AND PROPOSED
6’ SIDE WALK.

S PERIMETER TREE REQUIREMENTS:

PERIMETER TREES ON ALBEMARLE ROAD. FRONTAGE MINUS THE ENTRANCE

= 260.00° FOR SMALL MATURING TRESS 240 FT. 7O 270 FT. =
ITEM 4 TREE # 2 IS ADJUSTED FOR THE OVERHEAR POWER
LINE.

10. INTERNAL TREE REQUIREMENTS:

10% FOR NEW SITES.

9 REQUIRED.

ONE TREE PER 10,000 sqft DOF IMPERVIOUS AREA, ALL PARKING SPACES WITHIN 60 FT

OF A TREE. MINIMUM LANDSCAPE AREA 10 X OF THE ENTIRE SITE.

PLANTING LIST
NO[TREES AND SHRUBS
[ [BOTANICAL NAME|COMMON NANBIZE
T |ACER RUBRUM |Red Maple | 2"CAl 11

KAWANZAN
2 CHERRY

QTYICOMMENTS SPACING
As shown

2"CAL 10 As shown

Not to exceed

Japanese 2'-8" Min 2'—6"
5 0 C

yen tall
x 2 wide

TAXUS
CUSPIDATA

Contoct the Utility Company to relocate ary existing utility pole
focilities which conflict with the improvements under the scope of this project

must be refocated ot the expense of the applicont.

s. All existing

-

PARKING ANGLE 80
(TWO WAY OPERATION ONLY)

PARKING ANGLE 60
(ONE WAY OPERATION OWLY)

PARKING ANGLE 45
(ONE WAY OPERATION ONLY)
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FACE OF CumB

WALL OR ADML SPACE

1.

2.
3.

( SIDEWALK ADJACENT TG HEAD—IN
OR BACK~IN PARKING SHALL BE
AT LEAST 7 FEET WIDE.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
©  (SEL NOTE 3)

TOTAL FARKING SPACES o
o 3 or JCESSME PACTS | ACCETSHLE SPACES REURED SHALL BE AT

NOTES:

170 28 1
20 TO 80 2
81 70 78 3
74 T 100 4
101 0 180 [
[
7
L)
1

1. BIKE RACKS SMOULD BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
PROCEDURES.

PARKING ON ONE SIDE OF A SIDEWALK
2. ALTERNATIVE BIKE RACKS OR LOCKERS MAY BE
USED BUT ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE

'ﬁ_‘:ONCRUE SIDEWALK
CHARLOTTE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

— 3. AL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE MINIMUM. N
SIDE VIEW s 30 -

SCHEDULE 40 STEEL

PLATE. ANCHORS OR
EMBEDDED MOUNTING.

WALL OR BULDING FACE

NOTES;
FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STANDARDS/SIGNAGE SEE STDS.
30.10A, B, AND C.

PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE 4"
WHITE PAINT.

ALTERNATVE PARKING ANGLES,
AISLE WIDTHS, ANOG OPERATION
{TWO-WAY ANGLED PARKING OR
REVERSE~ANGLE PARKING) WILL
BE CONSIDERED 8Y CDOT ON A

181 10 200
201 0 300
301 T0 400
401 TO BOO

801 TD 1000

1001 AND OVER
PARKING

3

SECTION 4.1

®) of
SN 21 &N ron VEnoaL GARE PALTER ) T——_PARKING SPACE (TYP.)

SIDEWALK BETWEEN TWO ROWS OF
HEAD-IN OR BACK—IN PARKING

LEAST ¢ FEET WIDE.

%—CONCRETE SIDEWALK

NOTES:.

1. REMOVE WIRE AND NYLON TWINE FROM BALL AND CANOPY.

3. STAKING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL TREES IN R.OW. OR UPON
REQUEST OF ARBORIST.

4. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL FROM SITE AND DISPOSE OF IN A
LEGAL MANNER.

8. RESEED UNMULCHED, DISTURBED AREAS.

“S——PARKING SPACE (TYP.) 32 vator v vy

CASE-BY-CASE BASIS.
o S0 BE MOUNTED AT 7 FERT

§ " 18° ACCESSMLL (N7t & RI-1) SHALL FROM

" Gt o rw‘l'(m))nuﬂmnmw-mm

AN AFEA BETWEDY SOEWALK AND BULDING FACE IN WHICH

DXPECTED TO USE.

A
MAXIMUM
P

ﬁ'm NO. 50.10C FOR
LEMENTAL SGN DETAL

NANNNY

7" (MIN) 8" HIGH CURB

(GUTTER NOT SHOWN)

TRAFAC CONTROL DEVCES, (MUTCO)
FATION AND_HORTH CAROUNA
SUPPLEMENT,

53
H
WALL OR BUILDING FACE

. 240 NOTES:

3. W ACCISSELE ROUTE IS A RUSID SDIWALK NEA, THIN
RAUPS ARE AEQUIRED AT LOADING 2ONE AREA,

PARKING AT ANY ANGLE OTHER THAN PARALLEL SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THIS STANDARD.

MAKIMUM
P*NAI.TV
A 280
SEE STANDARD WO. £O.108 & 80.10C FOR
SUPFLEMENTAL $OM OETAL

WALL OR BUILDING FACE 2.
3. IF MONOLITHIC CURB & SIDEWALK IS USED, ADD 6" TO ALL DIMENSIONS (1' IF PARKING ON BOTH SIDES).
4.

PLAN VIEW
CONDITIONS PREVENT CONSTRUCTION OF A 7-FOOT/9-FOOT SIDEWALK.
REINFORCED CONCRETE, AND ANCHORED WITH % GREATER REBAR (2' MINMUM LENGTH). REBAR HOLES

UPON INSTALLATION. WHEELSTOPS SHALL 8E AT 2 FEET FROM THE EDGE OF SIOEWALK OR OBSTRU

NOT TO_SCALE NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

—— e
9" (MIN)
8" HIGH CURB (TYP.)

(GUTTER NOT SHOWN)
. 9 ) 1. A 2-FOOT-WIDE PLANTING STRIP LOCATED AT THE BACK OF CURB CAN BE USED IN LIEU OF 2 FEET OF SIDEWALK WIDTH.

WHEELSTOPS SHALL ONLY BE USED IN LIEU OF 2 FEET OF SIDEWALK WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE CTY AND WHEN EXISTING
WHEELSTOPS SHALL BE 8™ HIGH, MADE OUT OF 3800-PSI

SHALL BE GROUTED
CTION.

NOT TO SCALE ¥’

2. SOAK ROOT BALL ANO PLANT PiT IMMEDIATELY AFTER INSTALLATION.

ALL TREES SHALL MEET AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK (ANSI 780.1-2004)
FOR EXAUPLE: CAUMR  MOGHT (RANOE) NAX., HDGHT M. ROOT BALL OWA  MW. ROOT BALL DEPTH

NOT TO SCALE

&m«ml—t?n'u.

CITY OF CHARLOTTE

LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

INCLUDES CHARLOTTS EN

PARKING STANDARDS

CITY OF CHARLOTTE
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

INCLUDES CHARLOTTR BT

INVERTED "U” RACK FOR :
BICYCLE PARKING tcm:m::fm:so]m ) W

CITY OF CHARLOTTE
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

INCLUDES CBARLOTTE EN

&

(] CITY OF CHARLOTTE
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

INCLUDES CHAKLOTTE EN

ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND
SIGNAGE AND STANDARDS

ey

-——
Qm ARLOTIE

PARKING STANDARDS CONTINUED

C CITY OF CHARLOTTE
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

INCLUDBS CHARLOTYE ETJ

TREE PLANTING

(FOR SINGLE AND MULTI-STEM TREES)

—
Q‘ IARLOTTY.
o

-

SEE APPROVED TREE
PRESERVATION PLAN FOR
ED RADIUS

FOR_PRUNING SEE

ADJ
ALLOWED

MAY BE USED.

L STIONAL SOCIETY
_\ OF ARBORICULTURE SPECS.

2°x4" STANDARDS + 1"x4" RALS
OR ORANGE SAFETY FENCING

TR
OR 1/2 MEIGHT OF TREE
WHICHEVER IS GREATER

UNDER DRIP LINE.

3
Lv

Fos £rs
s | - — ]
DEAD TREES AND SCRUB OR unoen'l_l 2 ‘—| | PROTECTED BY BARRIER.
GROWTH SHALL BE CUT FLUSH WM
ACENT GRADE. NO GRUBRING .I.l
B = i

NOTE 13

THE CHURCH HAS PROVIDED THE CLASS C BUFFER

OF CHARLOTTE
DEED 16797 P.BZ6

gl

|
| 6% BARK MULGH, PLACE BARK
MULCH AT AREAS NOT

CORNERSTONE BAPTIST CHURCH

SAVE EXISTING TREES, BUSHES AND VEGITATION.

ASPHALT PAVING BENCHMARK

NOT TO SCALE
TOP EIR ELEV.

(o

CITY OF CHARLOTTE

LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

INCLUDES CHARLOTTE EN

TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

749.27

W,

"THE PETITIONER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT OTHER STANDARD DEVELOPMENT
REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY OTHER CITY ORDINANCES, STANDARDS, POLICIES, AND
APPROPRIATE DESIGN MANUALS WILL EXIST. THOSE CRITERIA (FOR EXAMPLE, THOSE

THAT REQUIRE BUFFERS, REGULATE STREETS, SIDEWALKS, TREES, STORMWATER, AND s RLRF
SITE DEVELOPMENT, ETC.), WILL APPLY TO THE DEVELOPMENT SITE. THIS INCLUDES :
CHAPTER 6, 9, 12, 17, 18, 19, 20, AND 21 OF THE CITY CODE. CONDITIONS SET
FORTH IN THIS PETITION ARE SUPPLEMENTAL REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED ON THE
DEVELOPMENT IN ADDITION TO OTHER STAMDARDS. WHERE CONDITIONS ON THIS
PLAN DIFFER FROM ORDINANCES, STANDARDS, POLICIES, AND APPROACHES IN
EXISTENCE AT THE TIME OF FORMAL ENGINEERING PLAN REVIEW SUBMISSION, THE

STRIKER CONDITION OR EXISTING REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.”

TREE SAVE AREA

REQUIRED TREE SAVE AREA =
TREE SAVE AREAS ARE IDENTIFIED AS:
1) THE BUFFER AREA WHICH =

2) NORTH AND EAST PROPERTY LINES
NOTES AS SAVE EXISTING TREES, WHICH = 4,232 SF

NOTE: 14

TYPE C BUFFER WITH FENCE PER CHARLOTTE CODE SECTION
12.302. FENCE EQUAL 2 X 4° X &' HIGH TRT. wOOD FRAMING
WITH 17 X 6* VERTICAL SLATES STAG

‘—N

E.l.R.
#4

——EXISTING WOODED AREA. TREE PROTECTION
FENCE PROVIDED FOR THE ENTIRE PROPERTY
LINE, REFER TO CMLDS FOR DETAILS. L)
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NOTE: 8
95.0’
DRIVE-THRU
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ORDINANCE CHAPTER 21 FOR THE TREE SAVE AREAS.

ADDITIONAL TREES WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY TREE

All development creating o total of 20000 square feet of impervious aréa
since September 1978 will require storm drainage detention.

Trees within the street right of way are protected by law. A permit is required from
the City Arborist ot (704—336-5753) prior to the removal of any right of way trees.

4/l trees over 8 in diometer as measured 4.5 feet above ground and located

within the setbacks are protected by law. Contact Land Development at
(704-336—-6692) for required permit.

Before you dig STOP. Call the NC ONE CALL Center at 1—800-632—4949.
/TS THE LAW.

NOTES PER THE LAND USE AND ENVIRONMENTAL
AGENCY:

. AIR QUALITY LETTER REGARDING EXISTING STRUCTURE ASBESTOR SUBMITTED TO MCAQ@ BEFORE
MOVING OR DEMOLISHING THE EXIST STRUCTURE.

. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN SUBMITTED MCSW BEFORE ANY DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES COMMENCES.

. GROUNDWATER & SERVICES: NO GRADING DR DEMOLITION ACTIVITY SHALL CDMMENCE UNTIL
THE EXISTING WELLS ARE PROPERLY ABANDONED AND WELLHEAD CORDONED OFF. CONTACT
GwS AT 704-336-5103 BEFORE COMMENCING WITH WORK, THE ABANDONMENT SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MECKLENBURG COUNT WELL REGULATIONS. THE SAME APPLIES TO THE
EXISTING SEPTIC TANK.

. WATER . QUALITY! THE PROJECT WILL UTILIZES THE UNDERGROUND STORM WATER DETENTION
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE STORM WATER ORDNANCE AND
POST-CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER ORDNANCE,

STORM WATER NOTES:

Mg 11

THE PETITIONER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL APPROVED AND ADOPTED
POST CONSTRUCTION CONTROLS ORDNANCE.

NOTE: 16
PROPOSED Rw+ THE BWNERS WH.L

CONVEY THE Rw TO THE CITY

AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT CAN B
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SAVE EX:J
BUSHES
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n z NOTE! 13
% THE CHURCH HMAS PROVIDED THE CLASS C BUFFER

SAVE EXISTING TREES, BUSHES AND VEGITATION.

EXISTING wOODED AREA. TREE

PROTECTION FENCE PROVIDED FUOR
THE ENTIRE PROPERTY LINE.
REFER TO CMLDS FOR DETAILS.

A9

DUMPSTER WILL CONSIST OF 8' CMU's WALLS AND GATE.
GATE WILL BE SOLID WITH VERTICAL SLATES.

&VE EXISTING TREES, BUSHES AND VEGITATION.
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FOR PUBLIC HEARING
PETITION NUMBER 2008-106
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MEDICAL BUILDING FOR
DR. GHADE, DR. DSINLOYE & OBUSHEN
8901 ALBEMARLE ROAD
CHARLOTTE, NC.
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